

Present:- Sri Subrata Chatterjee
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Special Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 44 Of 2012

Order No.22 dt.12/04/2024 :-

Accused persons namely/Ningsha Kora and Fuchka Bouri on C.B
are absent by filing a petition.
By filing a petition they are praying for continuation of interim bail
on the ground stated therein.
Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Interim bail is extended till the next date(i.e on 15/05/2024)
P.O is on leave.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Todate(i.e on 15/05/2024) for appearance and E.R of W/A.
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB00826)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C
J.O.Code No.WB00826)