

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No.44 Of 2012

Order No. 24 dt.22/07/2024 :-

Received report dt.19/07/2024 along with proclamation , order of attachment and Original Seizure List(NIL) in respect of the accused/Bidhan Tudu from Andal P.S. Seen and perused the same.

Considered.

Let the instant case be **filed for the present** in respect of the **accused/Bidhan Tudu**. Other two accused persons namely/Ningsha Kora and Fuchka Bouri on C.B are absent by filing a petition.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **04/10/2024** for appearance.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons positively on the date fixed.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)